will be properly attired at all times while on the premises of the company.

The cost of uniform and footwear of Rs. 21,000/- provided to your employees will be
deducted at Rs. 5000/- each from your bill for the months of March, April, May, June
and Rs. 1000/- from July, 1992 bill.

16. You will be paid a total sum of Rs. 45,000/- per month (Rupees Forty-Five
Thousand only) for all the services that you and your employees will be rendering
under the terms of this contract. Under the provisions of the current income tax law,
tax @2.24% will be deductible at source from your bills. You are required to deposit
a sum of Rs.